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MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Wednesday, February 19, 2020
Main Library Meeting Room 1B, 5:45 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order —Christine Harrison, Vice-President
Consent Agenda — action item — Marilyn Wood
Minutes of January 15, 2020 Board Meeting (page 1-2)
Minutes of January 15, 2020 Board of Finance Meeting (page 3)
Minutes of January 29, 2020 Board Executive Session (page 4)
Monthly Bills for Payment (page 5-23)
Monthly Financial Report (page 24-63)
Personnel Report (page 64-74)
g. 2020 Board Meeting Calendar (page 75)
Director’s Monthly Report, 2019 Achievements, 2019 Indiana State Library Report, El Centro
statistics — Marilyn Wood, Director (page 76-161)
Old Business
New Business — action items
Election of Officers for 2020 — Christine Harrison (page 162)
Resolution to Declare Items Surplus — Gary Lettelleir (page 163-164)
Resolution to Transfer to Rainy Day Funds — Gary Lettelleir (page 165)
Resolution to Transfer between Fund Categories — Gary Lettelleir (page 166)
Amended resolution for 27 pay-period compensation for Director — Kyle
Wickemeyer-Hardy (page 167-168)

f. Proposed update to Fee Schedule — Marilyn Wood (page 169)

g. Proposed update to check-out policy — Marilyn Wood (page 170-175)

h. Proposed update to borrowing and fees Policy — Marilyn Wood (page 176-178)
Update: Communications and Marketing — Mandy Hussey, Communications and Marketing
Manager
Public Comment
Adjournment
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View the Board Packet on the Library’s website: https://mcpl.info/library-trustees/meetings

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC COMMENT POLICY

The Library Board of Trustees shall have a time providing for public comment during all public
meetings. Comments should be relevant to Library matters, excluding personnel issues. Individual
speakers are asked to limit their remarks to three—five minutes. The chair shall be allowed to limit the
time for individual speakers and to limit the total time for public comment.

Public comment time is provided for the public to express their opinions or concerns about matters
over which the Board of Trustees has authority or responsibility. Comments are intended to be
statements from speakers; speakers may not engage the Board in a question & answer exchange
during public comments. Questions relating to Library or administrative procedures which could be
addressed outside of a Library board meeting should be referred to the appropriate Library staff at
other times. Expressions of opinion about these matters are appropriate for the public comment time
on the agenda.

Approved by the Library Board of Trustees July 17, 2019


https://mcpl.info/library-trustees/meetings

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Wednesday, January 15, 2020
Ellettsville Branch Meeting Room B, 5:45pm

Present Board members: Jaime Burkhart, Kari Esarey, David Ferguson, Christine Harrison, Fred Risinger,
John Walsh

Absent Board members: Katherine Loser

Library staff: Mike Adams, Grier Carson, Chris Hosler, Mandy Hussey, Chris Jackson, Gary Lettelleir, Tom
Miller, Bara Swinson, Kyle Wickemeyer-Hardy, Josh Wolf, Marilyn Wood, Leanne Zdravecky

Others: Kate DeWeese, Bente Bouthier, Laura Lane, Jack Bassett

Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 5:46 PM by Board President John Walsh.

Consent Agenda
Board members Kari Esarey moved to approve the consent agenda; Christine Harrison seconded the
motion. The consent agenda passed unanimously.

Director’s Monthly Report

Library Director Marilyn Wood related a number of items to the Board about her Director’s report. The
report contained statistics from the month of December and an annual snapshot of highlights of 2019.
There will be a fuller look at 2019 activities in February along with year-to-year comparisons.

Old Business
None

New Business

Proposal to Eliminate Fines — Chris Jackson, Grier Carson, Marilyn Wood

Board members Christine Harrison moved to approve the proposal to eliminate fines; David Ferguson
seconded the motion. MCPL Special Audience Strategist Chris Jackson reviewed the proposal for the
Board. After a brief discussion, and an explanation regarding the repercussion of not returning an item
(which is billed for replacement), the proposal to eliminate overdue fines which includes waiving all
collection agency fees; waiving unpaid overdue fines and waiving replacement fees older than six years
was passed unanimously.

Update-Programming and Branch Strategist Chris Hosler updated the Board on his activities with
Programming and the Ellettsville Branch. The total number of Library programs and attendance in 2019
showed an increase from 2018 in several areas.

Chris then shared how the programming process happens at the Library. MCPL programing is broken up
into three periods, which correspond with program guides that go out in the community. A new public
survey will soon go out to learn from the community how programming might be improved. The Library



Leadership Team will be reviewing the results of the survey and updating the programming process.
Branch related, Chris discussed the Ellettsville garden. There will be monthly programming revolving
around the teaching garden.

Chris fielded questions from the Board.

Public Comment
None

Adjournment
Board members David Ferguson moved to adjourn the meeting; with Kari Esarey seconding. The
meeting adjourned at 6:08 PM.



BOARD OF FINANCE MEETING
Ellettsville Branch Meeting Room B
January 15, 2020
Immediately following Board of Trustees Meeting, approximately 6:15 pm

Present Board members: Jaime Burkhart, Kari Esarey, David Ferguson, Christine Harrison, Fred Risinger,
John Walsh

Absent Board members: Katherine Loser

Library staff: Mike Adams, Gary Lettelleir, Tom Miller, Kyle Wickemeyer-Hardy, Marilyn Wood, Leanne
Zdravecky

Others: Kate DeWeese, Bente Bouthier

Call to Order
The meeting was called to order at 6:09 PM by Board President John Walsh

Election of President and Secretary of the Board of Finance

Board President John Walsh asked for a nomination for President and Secretary of the Board of Finance.
Board members David Ferguson nominated John Walsh for President and Fred Risinger as Secretary, and
Christine Harrison seconded. John Walsh and Fred Risinger were unanimously approved by the Board.

Review Investment Report — Library Financial Officer Gary Lettelleir summarized highlights of the
finance and investment policy (with no changes) and answered questions. Gary reported that 2019 was
a good year financially. The long range plan had projected an operating surplus of about $800,000 it
was actually over 1.2m. The reasons for that surplus included:

A relatively high growth quotient which is based on personal income for Indiana residents.
Good year for investment income = $150,000

e Local income Tax windfall of about $200,000.

e Assessed value in the county keeps tax caps at bay
All good for 2019 but these cannot be counted on each year.

Gary then shared the plan for financing the construction of the new Southwest Branch. Cost estimated
at 10million. Review of long term finance plan including cash available and how we expect to fund the
project.

Adjournment
David Ferguson moved to adjourn the meeting; Fred Risinger seconded the motion. The meeting was
adjourned at 6:14pm.



Monroe County Public Library Board of Trustees
Executive Session Meeting
January 29, 2020
Board Members Present: Jaime Burkhart, Kari Esarey, Christine Harrison, Katherine Loser, John Walsh
Board Members Absent: David Ferguson, Fred Risinger
Others Present: Tom Bunger, John West, Marilyn Wood
John Walsh called the meeting to order at 5:45 pm

The Board discussed real estate matters [per: IC 5-14-1.5-6.1].

No other topics were discussed at this meeting.

The meeting adjourned at 6:31 pm.

Minutes submitted by John Walsh, president.



Check

Search Name

1/10/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

*Paid Check Register

Account

GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES

MONROE CTY LIBRARY ST R 004-001-41000 UNREST
MONROE COUNTY TREAS R 020-016-20100 CABLE A
CITY OF BLGTN - TREASU R 020-016-20000 CABLE A
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03400 ELL COPI
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 004-014-41000 UNREST
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES

OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 004-025-41000 UNREST
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 005-025-04100 PUBLIC L
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES

OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 004-025-41000 UNREST
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES

GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 020-016-03900 MISCELL
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES

GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES

OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES

OLD NATIONAL BANK R 004-025-41000 UNREST
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 020-016-03900 MISCELL
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 005-025-04100 PUBLIC L

1/6/2020 MONROE CTY PUBLIC LIB/ G 001-10000 MONEY TRA

OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK

R 001-025-03600 FINES

R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA
G 001-10000 MONEY TRA
R 001-005-19400 INVESTM
R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA
R 005-025-04100 PUBLIC L
R 004-025-41000 UNREST
R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C
R 001-014-03600 FINES
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03400 ELL COPI
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 016-026-50000 RESTRIC
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 005-025-04100 PUBLIC L
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA
R 001-005-19400 INVESTM
G 001-10000 MONEY TRA
R 004-001-41000 UNREST
R 001-025-03600 FINES

R 001-014-03400 ELL COPI
R 001-014-03600 FINES

OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK

Invoice

02/05/20 2:53 PM
Page 1

Amount Comments

-$32.24
$300.00
$70,879.75
$111,706.50
$132.30
$0.01
$11.11
$676.65
$4.91
$65.00
$21.94
$177.79
$271.21
-$82.98
$0.80
-$15.40
-$247.09
-$520.74
$9.64
$82.98
$32.24
$15.40
$247.09
$520.74
$1.60
$20.70
-$9.64
$260.00
$257,039.23
$99.33
$16.99
$125,000.00
$2,731.67
$20.00
$65.00
$2.25
$72.70
$70.30
$78.46
$500.00
$514.14
$65.00
$7.40
$55.75
$98.00
$10.00
$1,231.79
$250,000.00
$73.88
$438.54
$38.06
$52.45

01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
STAFF DAY BREAKFAST
CATS INV 01/20-03/20
CITY OF BLGTN CATS INV
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/13-01/17 CASH DEPOSI
01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
REC FUNDS FROM JCB IN
01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
TRANSFER FUNDS FROM
cdint RJ jan

01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
INDIANA YOUTH SERVICE
12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
01/7-01/13/20 CREDIT CAR
01/7-01/13/20 CREDIT CAR
Jan CD int JCB

FUNDS TRANSFER FROM
AMER NATURAL GAS
01/06-01/10/20 CASH DEP
01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
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MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 02/05/20 2:53 PM

Page 2
*Paid Check Register
Check Search Name Account Invoice Amount Comments
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C $297.70 01/01/20 - 01/03/20 CASH D
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA $17.00 01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $765.03 12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 005-025-04100 PUBLIC L $65.00 01/7-01/13/20 CREDIT CAR
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 005-025-04100 PUBLIC L $195.00 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES $41.53 01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES $24.00 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 005-014-04100 PUBLIC L $65.00 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
R 001-005-18500 INTERES $9,493.02 ff interest
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C $4.10 01/7-01/13/20 CREDIT CAR
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $128.49 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA $32.94 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 004-025-41000 UNREST $12.15 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C $314.55 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES $10.00 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA $133.98 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03400 ELL COPI $112.14 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C $17.90 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $20.50 CORRECTION FOR CREDI
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $7.25 CORRECTION FOR CREDI
INDIANA STATE LIBRARY R 016-019-50000 RESTRIC $9,460.80 E-Rate State Tech Grant
INDIANA STATE LIBRARY R 016-019-50000 RESTRIC -$9,460.80 E-Rate State Tech Grant
1/7/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12420 EMPLOY $469.17 WASSIMER INS PAYMENT
1/7/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12420 EMPLOY -$469.17 WASSIMER INS PAYMENT
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA $373.54 01/7-01/13/20 CREDIT CAR
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $736.62 01/7-01/13/20 CREDIT CAR
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $37.00 BANK FEES CREDITED BA
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $37.00 BANK FEES CREDITED BA
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 020-016-03900 MISCELL $9.64 12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA $28.95 01/27-01/31 CASH DEPOSI
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 019-015-50000 RESTRIC $500.00 HOMEBOUND SERVICE-O
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 004-014-41000 UNREST $0.95 01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-014-03400 ELL COPI $128.95 01/20-01/24/20 CASH DEP
MONROE COUNTY TREAS R 001-005-00400 LOCAL/C $209,008.17 LOCAL/COUNTY OPTION -
ACTIVATE HEALTHCARE/C R 004-001-41000 UNREST $299.00 4TH QTR 2019 COPAY REI
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $125,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA $20.00 REIMBURSEMENT FROM
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA $70.00 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 019-025-50000 RESTRIC $65.00 HOSSIER HILLS GENELOG
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $457.80 01/21 - 01/30 Credit Card R
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 019-025-50000 RESTRIC $500.00 VITAL - COMMUNITY FOU
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 019-025-50000 RESTRIC $500.00 VITAL - BLOOMINGTON TH
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 019-025-50000 RESTRIC $6,499.60 VITAL - VITAL QUIZ BOWL
1/7/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $240,000.00 TRANSFER FROM CHECKI
OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-005-03900 MISCELL $80.10 CHANGE FROM BATHROO
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $275,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFERRED FR
1/8/2020 OLD NATIONAL BANK R 001-005-21300 RENT IN $1,800.00 FUNDS FOR RENT FROM
1/8/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $300,000.00 TRANSFER FROM CHECKI
GUARDIAN LIFE INS. CO. E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL $66.49 REFUND AS OF TERMINAT
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK R 016-011-50000 RESTRIC $4,000.00 WAHL FAMILY CHARITABL
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA $33.99 12/31/19-01/06/20 CREDIT
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 020-016-03900 MISCELL $9.64 01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
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MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
*Paid Check Register

Check Search Name Account Invoice Amount Comments

GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03600 FINES
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-014-03500 LOST/DA
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03500 LOST/DA

$32.24 01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
$82.98 01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
$247.09 01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD

GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03600 FINES $520.74 01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
GERMAN AMERICAN BANK R 001-025-03700 BLGTN C $15.40 01/14-09/20 CREDIT CARD
1/7/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12420 EMPLOY $469.17 WASSIMER INS PAYMENT

INDIANA STATE LIBRARY R 016-019-50000 RESTRIC $9,460.80 E-Rate State Tech Grant
000916E 1/6/2020 GERMAN AMERICAN BANK E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL $6,165.63 pd 01/03 ee-HSAER
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-12500 MEDICAR $30.20 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-002-12500 MEDICAR $37.20 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12300 PERF/EM -$50.06 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-37100 REAL ES -$537.90 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12420 EMPLOY -$13,460.71 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11400 LIBRARIA $1,938.00 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-12500 MEDICAR $63.40 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-016-12900 INFORMA $768.14 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11300 MANAGE $4,150.11 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11400 LIBRARIA $7,669.50 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11500 SPECIALI $1,869.75 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11600 ASSISTA $2,704.49 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11700 TECH/OP $1,371.75 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-12900 INFORMA $4,306.92 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-015-11300 MANAGE $2,739.18 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11300 MANAGE $2,504.45 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-011-11300 MANAGE $2,252.60 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11500 SPECIALI $1,509.75 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11600 ASSISTA $676.12 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-11300 MANAGE $8,158.85 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-11400 LIBRARIA $28,812.82 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-11600 ASSISTA $29,403.65 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-12900 INFORMA $9,611.49 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-026-11300 MANAGE $2,221.24 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-027-11300 MANAGE $2,115.14 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-13000 SUPPOR $11,715.45 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-11300 MANAGE $2,436.37 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-001-11200 ADMINIS $4,276.89 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-002-11300 MANAGE $2,684.53 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-003-11200 ADMINIS $3,652.82 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-11300 MANAGE $1,792.45 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-11700 TECH/OP $1,328.25 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-12900 INFORMA $1,286.25 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-11300 MANAGE $2,678.22 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-11500 SPECIALI $1,489.95 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-016-12800 PRODUC $747.00 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-006-11500 SPECIALI $1,577.25 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-12800 PRODUC $5,878.18 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-11400 LIBRARIA $2,005.50 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-11500 SPECIALI $2,951.24 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-12900 INFORMA $630.80 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-008-11300 MANAGE $4,360.51 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-008-11400 LIBRARIA $1,740.00 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-008-11900 BUILDING $8,127.46 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
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*Paid Check Register

Check Search Name Account Invoice Amount Comments
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-009-12000 BUILDING $5,082.34 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-010-11300 MANAGE $2,133.40 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-006-11300 MANAGE $2,603.52 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-009-12500 MEDICAR $67.76 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-11300 MANAGE $6,813.98 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-026-12100 FICA/EMP $117.94 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-027-12100 FICA/EMP $129.12 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-001-12500 MEDICAR $61.67 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-003-12500 MEDICAR $52.38 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12500 MEDICAR $60.58 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-006-12500 MEDICAR $50.37 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 016-021-12100 FICA/EMP $186.73 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-008-12500 MEDICAR $201.63 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-12100 FICA/EMP $384.98 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-010-12500 MEDICAR $29.30 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-011-12500 MEDICAR $32.64 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-015-12500 MEDICAR $36.39 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-12500 MEDICAR $255.87 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-12500 MEDICAR $479.07 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-12500 MEDICAR $90.03 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 016-021-12500 MEDICAR $43.67 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-12500 MEDICAR $1,055.59 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-12500 MEDICAR $115.11 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-006-12100 FICA/EMP $215.38 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-026-12500 MEDICAR $27.58 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-12900 INFORMA $1,926.10 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 016-021-11400 LIBRARIA $1,718.24 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 016-021-11700 TECH/OP $1,296.00 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL $3,049.90 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-001-12100 FICA/EMP $263.68 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-002-12100 FICA/EMP $159.05 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-003-12100 FICA/EMP $223.98 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-12100 FICA/EMP $4,513.76 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12100 FICA/EMP $259.00 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-11400 LIBRARIA $1,740.00 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-12100 FICA/EMP $492.19 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-008-12100 FICA/EMP $862.19 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-009-12100 FICA/EMP $289.70 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-010-12100 FICA/EMP $125.27 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-011-12100 FICA/EMP $139.56 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-015-12100 FICA/EMP $155.58 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-12100 FICA/EMP $1,094.02 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-12100 FICA/EMP $2,048.55 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000919E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-12100 FICA/EMP $271.08 01/03 PAYROLL & TAXES
000920E 1/6/2020 GERMAN AMERICAN BANK E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $72.13 BUSINESS ONLINE PAYM
000921E 1/6/2020 TSYS MERCHANT SOLUTI E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $126.44 TSYS CREDIT CARD FEES
000921E 1/6/2020 TSYS MERCHANT SOLUTI E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $135.22 TSYS CREDIT CARD FEES
000921E 1/6/2020 TSYS MERCHANT SOLUTI E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $88.30 TSYS CREDIT CARD FEES
000922E 1/6/2020 HEARTLAND PAYMENT SY E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $68.66 HEARTLAND CREDIT CAR
000922E 1/6/2020 HEARTLAND PAYMENT SY E 001-005-31700 ADMIN/A $82.43 HEARTLAND CREDIT CAR
000923E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $250,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS TO CH
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 020-016-12350 PERF/EM $346.83 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
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000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-018-12350 PERF/EM $567.25 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-018-12300 PERF/EM $2,117.69 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-019-12350 PERF/EM $184.34 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-019-12300 PERF/EM $688.20 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-025-12350 PERF/EM $1,859.47 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-025-12300 PERF/EM $6,942.23 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-026-12350 PERF/EM $69.03 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-026-12300 PERF/EM $257.72 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-027-12300 PERF/EM $245.42 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-011-12300 PERF/EM $261.36 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 020-016-12300 PERF/EM $1,294.80 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 016-021-12350 PERF/EM $92.70 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 016-021-12300 PERF/EM $346.07 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-005-12300 PERF/EM $51.14 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-001-12350 PERF/EM $132.92 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-027-12350 PERF/EM $65.74 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-007-12350 PERF/EM $226.25 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-001-12300 PERF/EM $496.23 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-002-12350 PERF/EM $83.43 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-002-12300 PERF/EM $311.48 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-003-12350 PERF/EM $113.52 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-003-12300 PERF/EM $423.83 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-004-12350 PERF/EM $135.29 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-004-12300 PERF/EM $505.06 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-005-12350 PERF/EM $134.70 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-005-12300 PERF/EM $502.90 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-015-12300 PERF/EM $317.82 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-006-12300 PERF/EM $484.01 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-015-12350 PERF/EM $85.13 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-007-12300 PERF/EM $844.64 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-008-12350 PERF/EM $320.13 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-008-12300 PERF/EM $1,195.18 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-009-12350 PERF/EM $80.68 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-009-12300 PERF/EM $301.20 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-010-12350 PERF/EM $66.30 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-010-12300 PERF/EM $247.53 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-011-12350 PERF/EM $70.01 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000924E 1/6/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI E 001-006-12350 PERF/EM $129.65 PD 01/03 PAYROLL/PERF
000925E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL $123.79 PD 01/03 GARNISHMENTS
000925E 1/6/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL $54.00 PD 01/03 GARNISHMENTS
000926E 1/7/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $240,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS TO SA
000927E 1/7/2020 MONROE CTY PUBLIC LIB/ G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $257,039.23 CD MATURITY CK # 13383
000928E 1/8/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $300,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS TO CH
000929E  1/10/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $125,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS TO CH
000930E  1/16/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-12100 FICA/EMP $0.16 ADDT'L DEDUCTION FOR
000931E  1/16/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK G 001-10000 MONEY TRA $275,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS TO CH
000932E  1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-009-12100 FICA/EMP $294.90 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
000932E  1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-12100 FICA/EMP $4,503.40 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
000932E  1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 016-021-12100 FICA/EMP $186.74 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
000932E  1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-12100 FICA/EMP $387.77 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
000932E  1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-12100 FICA/EMP $1,885.65 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
000932E  1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-12100 FICA/EMP $1,086.06 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
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1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL
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Account

E 001-015-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-010-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-002-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-008-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-007-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-006-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-005-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-004-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-003-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-002-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-001-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL
E 001-011-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-011-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-005-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-005-37100 REAL ES

E 001-005-12420 EMPLOY

E 001-027-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-026-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-025-12500 MEDICAR
E 016-021-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-019-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-018-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-027-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-015-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-026-12100 FICA/EMP
E 001-009-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-004-12900 INFORMA
E 001-007-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-006-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-005-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-004-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-003-12500 MEDICAR
E 020-016-12800 PRODUC

E 001-001-12500 MEDICAR
E 020-016-12500 MEDICAR
E 001-008-11400 LIBRARIA
E 001-018-11500 SPECIALI
E 001-018-11400 LIBRARIA
E 001-018-11300 MANAGE

E 001-016-12900 INFORMA
E 001-016-12800 PRODUC

E 001-015-11300 MANAGE

E 001-011-11300 MANAGE

E 001-010-11300 MANAGE

E 016-021-11400 LIBRARIA
E 001-008-11900 BUILDING
E 001-003-11200 ADMINIS

E 001-008-11300 MANAGE

E 001-007-12900 INFORMA
E 001-007-11500 SPECIALI
E 001-007-11400 LIBRARIA

Invoice
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$155.59 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$125.27 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$37.19 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$853.92 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$492.22 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$215.37 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$258.99 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$270.98 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$223.97 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$159.04 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$263.67 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$3,049.90 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$139.55 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$32.64 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
-$50.89 Deductions EE - PERF
-$537.90 Deductions EE - Parking

-$13,837.94 Deductions EE - Insurance

$30.20 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$27.59 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$1,053.28 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$43.67 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$90.70 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$441.03 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$129.12 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$36.38 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$117.94 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$68.97 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$1,290.52 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$115.11 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$50.37 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$60.56 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$63.38 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$52.38 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$6,121.69 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$61.66 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$254.00 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$1,740.00 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$1,869.77 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$7,669.52 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$4,150.13 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$617.60 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$747.00 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$2,739.19 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$2,252.60 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$2,133.40 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$1,718.23 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$8,057.02 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$3,652.82 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$4,297.91 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$630.80 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$2,951.27 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
$2,005.50 PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
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1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-007-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-006-11500 SPECIALI
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-006-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-11500 SPECIALI
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-005-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-009-12000 BUILDING
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11500 SPECIALI
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-12900 INFORMA
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-010-12500 MEDICAR
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-11400 LIBRARIA
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 020-016-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-027-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-026-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-12900 INFORMA
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-11600 ASSISTA

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-11400 LIBRARIA
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-11700 TECH/OP
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11600 ASSISTA

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-004-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11400 LIBRARIA
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-019-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-13000 SUPPOR

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-12900 INFORMA
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11700 TECH/OP
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-018-11600 ASSISTA

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-001-11200 ADMINIS

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-002-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 016-021-11700 TECH/OP
1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-025-11300 MANAGE

1/17/2020 FIRST FINANCIAL/PAYROL E 001-008-12500 MEDICAR
1/20/2020 GERMAN AMERICAN BANK E 001-005-12400 INS/EMPL

1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI
1/20/2020 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETI

E 001-026-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-011-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-015-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-015-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-018-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-018-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-019-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-019-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-025-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-005-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-026-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-010-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-027-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-027-12300 PERF/EM
E 020-016-12350 PERF/EM
E 020-016-12300 PERF/EM
E 016-021-12350 PERF/EM
E 016-021-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-025-12300 PERF/EM
E 001-006-12350 PERF/EM
E 001-001-12350 PERF/EM

Invoice

02/05/20 2:53 PM
Page 7

Amount Comments

$2,436.37
$1,577.23
$2,603.51
$1,489.95
$2,681.21
$5,166.34
$1,509.76
$1,731.60
$29.29
$1,740.00
$6,787.32
$2,115.13
$2,221.23
$9,622.51
$29,396.68
$28,641.32
$1,328.24
$721.20
$1,786.50
$1,938.00
$2,504.47
$9,008.12
$4,386.00
$1,371.77
$2,704.45
$4,276.90
$2,684.52
$1,293.00
$8,158.87
$199.73
$6,155.63
$257.31
$260.94
$85.00
$317.31
$566.34
$2,114.30
$184.04
$687.10
$1,856.49
$51.06
$68.92
$66.20
$65.63
$245.02
$346.27
$1,292.73
$92.55
$345.51
$6,931.10
$129.44
$132.70

PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX
PD 01/17 PAYROLL & TAX